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2012 Graduate Student Satisfaction Survey
Survey Report — Entrepreneurship

This survey targeted current graduate students at Oklahoma State University. The survey was administered
online by the Office of University Assessment and Testing from February 2012 through May 2012. UAT
prepared this report; departments may request additional analysis by contacting UAT.

Survey Questions

Respondents were asked 59 questions. These questions generally pertained to background
information, program satisfaction, time to degree, financial support, satisfaction with university services,
diversity, student government, career plans, and overall satisfaction.

Target Population / Response Rate — Entrepreneurship

Number of students 45 4 47
Number of survey respondents 15 2 17
Response rate 33.3% 50.0% 36.2%

*Due to the small number of Doctorate respondents, only the Master’s report has been generated.
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Background Information

Master’s

2004 or earlier 0 0.0
2005 0 0.0
2006 0 0.0
2007 0 0.0
2008 0 0.0
2009 0 0.0
----------- 2010 2 13.3
2011 13 86.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master's

first choice 12 80.0

second choice 3 20.0

third or lower choice 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’'s

part-time 8 53.3
full-time 7 46.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0

Graduate Program Satisfaction

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Master’s

strongly disagree 0 0.0
disagree 1 6.7

agree 5 333

strongly agree 8 53.3

n/a or don’t know 1 6.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’s

strongly disagree 1 6.7
disagree 2 13.3

agree 5 33.3

strongly agree 7 46.7

n/a or don’t know 0 0.0
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
strongly disagree 1 6.7
disagree 0 0.0

agree 6 40.0

strongly agree 4 26.7

n/a or don’t know 4 26.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0

strongly disagree 1 6.7
disagree 1 6.7

agree 5 33.3

strongly agree 7 46.7

n/a or don’t know 1 6.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’s

strongly disagree 1 6.7

disagree 0 0.0

agree 6 40.0

strongly agree 4 26.7

n/a or don’t know 4 26.7

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s

strongly disagree 0 0.0

disagree 1 6.7

agree 8 53.3

strongly agree 5 33.3

n/a or don’t know 1 6.7

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s

strongly disagree 0 0.0

disagree 1 6.7

agree 6 40.0

strongly agree 6 40.0

n/a or don’t know 2 13.3

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about students in your
graduate program?

Master's
strongly disagree 0 0.0
disagree 1 6.7
agree 9 60.0
strongly agree 4 26.7
n/a or don’t know 1 6.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s
strongly disagree 0 0.0
disagree 0 0.0
agree 7 46.7
strongly agree 8 53.3
n/a or don’t know 0 0.0
prefer not to answer 0 0.0

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about academics in your
graduate program?

Master’s
strongly disagree 1 7.1
disagree 0 0.0
agree 6 429
strongly agree 7 50.0
n/a or don’t know 0 0.0
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’s

strongly disagree
disagree

agree

strongly agree

n/a or don’t know
prefer not to answer

0.0

0.0

46.7

53.3

0.0

OO0 N0 0O

0.0

Master’s

strongly disagree
disagree

agree

strongly agree

n/a or don’t know
prefer not to answer

6.7

0.0

53.3

33.3

6.7
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Master’s

strongly disagree
disagree

agree

strongly agree

n/a or don’t know
prefer not to answer

6.7

0.0

33.3

60.0

0.0
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0.0

Master’s

strongly disagree
disagree

agree

strongly agree
n/a or don’t know

prefer not to answer

7.1

0.0

35.7

57.1

0.0
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Master’s
strongly disagree 1 6.7
disagree 0 0.0
agree 6 40.0
strongly agree 7 46.7
n/a or don’t know 0 0.0
prefer not to answer 1 6.7
Time to Degree
Master's
less than originally expected 0 0.0
about the same as originally expected 10 66.7
more than originally expected 4 26.7
| am not planning on graduating 0 0.0
unsure 1 6.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0

*Questions 20-31 were only asked of individuals who indicated that their time to degree was “more
than originally expected”.

To what extent did the following academic reasons prevent you from progressing in your program as
expected?

Master’s

not at all 3 75.0

a little 0 0.0

a fair amount 0 0.0

a great deal 1 25.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’s

not at all 3 75.0

a little 1 25.0

a fair amount 0 0.0

a great deal 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’'s

not at all 75.0

a little 0 0.0

a fair amount 0 0.0

a great deal 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 1 25.0

Master’s

not at all 2 50.0

a little 0 0.0

a fair amount 1 25.0

a great deal 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 1 25.0
Master’'s

not at all 2 50.0

a little 0 0.0

a fair amount 1 25.0

a great deal 1 25.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’s

not at all 2 50.0

a little 1 25.0

a fair amount 0 0.0

a great deal 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 1 25.0

To what extent did the following personal/family reasons prevent you from progressing in your degree
program as expected?

Master’s

not at all 3 75.0

a little 1 25.0

a fair amount 0 0.0

a great deal 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s

not at all 0 0.0

a little 1 25.0

a fair amount 1 25.0

a great deal 2 50.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s

not at all 1 25.0

a little 0 0.0

a fair amount 1 25.0

a great deal 2 50.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’'s
not at all 1 25.0
a little 0 0.0
a fair amount 1 25.0
a great deal 2 50.0
prefer not to answer 0 0.0

No comments.

Responses are not reported since n < 3.

Please rate the quality of preparation provided by your program in the following areas:

Master’s

poor 0 0.0

below average 1 6.7

average 5 333

above average 7 46.7

excellent 1 6.7

not applicable 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 1 6.7
Master’s

poor 0 0.0

below average 0 0.0
average 5 333

above average 2 13.3
excellent 2 13.3

not applicable 5 33.3
prefer not to answer 1 6.7
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Master’s

poor 0 0.0

below average 1 6.7

average 3 20.0

above average 2 13.3

excellent 5 33.3

not applicable 3 20.0

prefer not to answer 1 6.7
Master's

poor 0 0.0

below average 0 0.0

average 5 33.3

above average 3 20.0

excellent 3 20.0

not applicable 4 26.7

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’'s

poor 0 0.0

below average 0 0.0

average 0 0.0

above average 2 13.3

excellent 2 13.3

not applicable 11 73.3

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’s
poor 0 0.0
below average 0 0.0
average 0 0.0
above average 3 20.0
excellent 1 6.7
not applicable 11 73.3
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s
poor 0 0.0
below average 0 0.0
average 3 20.0
above average 4 26.7
excellent 0 0.0
not applicable 8 53.3
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s

poor 0 0.0

below average 0 0.0
average 3 20.0

above average 3 20.0
excellent 2 13.3

not applicable 7 46.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Master’s

poor
below average
average

above average
excellent

not applicable
prefer not to answer

Financial Support

0.0

0.0

20.0

26.7

13.3

40.0
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0.0

Master’s

teaching assistantship
research assistantship
fellowship

scholarship

did not apply

applied but did not obtain

1 6.7
1 6.7
0 0.0
1 6.7
13 86.7
1 6.7
Master’s

not at all

a few semesters
most semesters
prefer not to answer

3 20.0
0.0
10 66.7
2 13.3
Master’s

part-time
full-time
prefer not to answer
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Master’s
part-time 2 154
full-time 10 76.9
prefer not to answer 1 7.7
Master’s
assistantship, fellowship, or scholarship 1 6.7
financial aid (need based) 2 13.3
personal/family funding 4 26.7
off-campus employment 3 20.0
student loans 3 20.0
military/veterans pay 7 46.7
OSU faculty/staff tuition and fee waivers 0 0.0
employer tuition support/benefits 1 6.7
Master’s

none 6 40.0

$5,000 or less 3 20.0
$5,001 — 10,000 2 13.3
$10,001 — 15,000 1 6.7
$15,001 — 20,000 2 13.3
$20,001 — 25,000 1 6.7
$25,001 — 30,000 0 0.0
more than $30,000 0 0.0
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Satisfaction with University Services

Master’s

very satisfied 2 13.3

generally satisfied 3 20.0

generally dissatisfied 0 0.0

very dissatisfied 1 6.7

not applicable 6 40.0

don’t know 3 20.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0
Master’s

very satisfied 3 20.0
generally satisfied 3 20.0
generally dissatisfied 1 6.7
very dissatisfied 0 0.0

not applicable 5 33.3

don’t know 3 20.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0

Responses are not reported since n < 3.

Diversity
Master’'s
agree 10 66.7
agree somewhat 0 0.0
disagree somewhat 0 0.0
disagree 0 0.0
don’t know 4 26.7
prefer not to answer 1 6.7
Master’s
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one time 1 6.7

twice 1 6.7

more than twice 0 0.0

| have not been mistreated at school 12 80.0
prefer not to answer 1 6.7

*Questions 52 and 53 are only asked to those who indicated that they were mistreated at school

Master’s

a great deal 0 0.0

much 1 50.0

somewhat 0 0.0

a little 1 50.0

not at all 0 0.0

prefer not to answer 0 0.0

Responses are not reported since n < 3.

Satisfaction with Graduate College

Master’s

very satisfied 3 20.0
generally satisfied 7 46.7
generally dissatisfied 0 0.0
very dissatisfied 1 6.7
don’t know 3 20.0

prefer not to answer 1 6.7

Responses are not reported since n < 3.
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N/A

Satisfaction with Graduate and Professional Student Government Association

Responses are not reported since n < 3.

Career Plans

Master's
private sector/industry 7 46.7
government 0 0.0
K-12 education 0 0.0
higher education 1 6.7
non-profit 1 6.7
military 4 26.7
other 0 0.0
undecided 0 0.0
don’t know 1 6.7
prefer not to answer 1 6.7
Overall Satisfaction
Master’'s
very satisfied 7 46.7
generally satisfied 6 40.0
generally dissatisfied 0 0.0
very dissatisfied 1 6.7
don’t know 1 6.7
prefer not to answer 0 0.0
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Being 100% online, it has been extremely difficult to work on group presentations when everyone is in different countries,
different time zones, etc. It is a nice idea, but for someone who is working about 60 hours a week and trying to squeeze
this in, the group stuff is almost impossible. Surely there has to be a better way to come up with assignments than a

group presentation with PowerPoint, etc.. So far it is a mess. The other assignments that | can do on my own, turn in
early, etc. is fine.

I'am a full time | \ith an undergraduate from the I thought | had a pretty good
understanding of how a large University would cater to its students. | was wrong. | have been continuously blown away
from the support I've received from professors, faculty and assistants as | pursue my MSE through OSU. OSU has
distance learning figured out, and | recommend it to every JJjjjij who will listen. Keep it up, | love this school! il
I

The instructors have been great. The military tuition rate is great.
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